Old City Cemete
A%IA‘&{M‘/:)(;C /Mwwz

https://www.gravegarden.org/occ-records/mcquarry-t05896/

Laura Lee Saunders McQuarry

ID Number: T05896

BIOGRAPHICAL DATA Death Burial & Undertaking

Death Date: 1944/04/06 Burial Date: 1944/04/10
Basic Identification Death Note: none Funeral Home: Whitten Funeral
Place of Death: unknown H.ome.
Genqe.r. el _ Cause of Death: cancer Diuguid ID Number:
Ethnicity: European American (carcinoma of uterus) Indigent?: private interment

Immigration: no
Attributed Race: white
Free or Enslaved: free

Gravesite and Grave Marker Data
Birth & Family Grave Marker or Marker Fragment: yes

Birth Date: 1883/07/24 Section: 206.1 |

. . , Confirmation Source for Location: gravemarker
Birthplace: Rockfish Depot,
Nelson County, Virginia Grave Marker Erector(s): unknown

Mother: unknown Confirmation Source for Interment: gravemarker

Father: unknown

1st Spouse: Frank Ernest
McQuarry

A S il Others In Same Plot (T0170)

. FULL NAME BIRTH DATE DEATH DATE
Age Details

Age: 60 William Taylor 1861/09/15 1920/08/18

Hend
Age Group: elder adult (60+) enderson

unknown Henderson 1929/04/09 1929/04/09
Llfe Detalls Lois Marie Henderson 1930/05/11 1932/08/08

Occupation(s): homemaker
Last Church: unknown Minnie Lizabeth 1872/02/20 1958/10/04

o , M H
Military Service: none S
Last Residence: Lynchburg,

Virginia Willis Wilson McQuarry 1918/05/27 1918/05/277
Last Address: Route 4 _
(Lynchburg); 1808 Memorial Winston Lee McQuarry 1926/12/22 1927/01/unknown
Avenue

Frank Ernest McQuarry 1879/03/15 1931/03/14

George Washington 1868/03/9 (or 77) 1892/03/26 (or



McQuary

Edward George
McQuary

Virginia Estell
Henderson Meeks

William Edward Meeks

Katharine (Katie)
Elizabeth Henderson
Stephens

1845/09/28

1910/12/06

1930/10/28

1896/08/27

277)

1928/01/01

1935/03/09

1952/08/19

1920/05/06

Copyright © 2024 Southern Memorial Association



