

https://www.gravegarden.org/occ-records/mcquarry-t05896/

# Laura Lee Saunders McQuarry

ID Number: T05896

## **BIOGRAPHICAL DATA**

#### **Basic Identification**

Gender: female

Ethnicity: European American

Immigration: no Attributed Race: white Free or Enslaved: free

### **Birth & Family**

Birth Date: 1883/07/24 Birthplace: Rockfish Depot, Nelson County, Virginia

Mother: unknown Father: unknown

1st Spouse: Frank Ernest

McQuarry

2nd Spouse: female

## **Age Details**

Age: 60

Age Group: elder adult (60+)

#### **Life Details**

Occupation(s): homemaker Last Church: unknown Military Service: none

Last Residence: Lynchburg,

Virginia

Last Address: Route 4

(Lynchburg); 1808 Memorial

Avenue

#### **Death**

Death Date: 1944/04/06

Death Note: none

Place of Death: unknown Cause of Death: cancer (carcinoma of uterus)

## **Burial & Undertaking**

Burial Date: 1944/04/10

Funeral Home: Whitten Funeral

Home

Diuguid ID Number:

Indigent?: private interment

#### **Gravesite and Grave Marker Data**

Grave Marker or Marker Fragment: yes

Section: 206.N

Confirmation Source for Location: gravemarker

Grave Marker Erector(s): unknown

Confirmation Source for Interment: gravemarker

# Others In Same Plot (T0170)

FULL NAME	BIRTH DATE	DEATH DATE
William Taylor Henderson	1861/09/15	1920/08/18
unknown Henderson	1929/04/09	1929/04/09
Lois Marie Henderson	1930/05/11	1932/08/08
Minnie Lizabeth McQuary Henderson	1872/02/20	1958/10/04
Willis Wilson McQuarry	1918/05/27	1918/05/27?
Winston Lee McQuarry	1926/12/22	1927/01/unknown
Frank Ernest McQuarry	1879/03/15	1931/03/14
George Washington	1868/03/9 (or 7?)	1892/03/26 (or

McQuary		27?)
Edward George McQuary	1845/09/28	1928/01/01
Virginia Estell Henderson Meeks	1910/12/06	1935/03/09
William Edward Meeks	1930/10/28	1952/08/19
Katharine (Katie) Elizabeth Henderson Stephens	1896/08/27	1920/05/06

Copyright © 2024 Southern Memorial Association